The Series 1950 Explosion-Proof Differential Pressure Switch
combines the best features of the popular Dwyer® Series 1900 Pressure
Switch with an integral explosion-proof and weatherproof housing,
making it an exceptional value for either application. It is CE, UL and
CSA listed, FM approved for use in Class I, Div 1, Groups C and D, Class
II Groups E, F, and G and Class III hazardous atmospheres NEMA 7 & 9.
Rain tight NEMA 3 (IP54), weatherproof features include a drain plug and
O-ring seal in cover. Electrical connections are easily made by removing

DIMENSIONS
WIRING DIAGRAM
HOW TO ORDER
SWITCH TYPE
1950: Pressure switch - inches w.c.
1950P: Pressure switch - PSID
RANGE
-00: 0.07 to 0.15 in w.c.
-0: 0.15 to 0.5 in w.c.
-1: 0.4 to 1.6 in w.c.
-5: 1.4 to 5.5 in w.c.
-10: 3.0 to 11.0 in w.c.
-20: 4.0 to 20.0 in w.c.
-2: 0.5 to 2.0 psid
-8: 1.5 to 8.0 psid
-15: 3.0 to 15.0 psid
-25: 4.0 to 25.0 psid
-50: 15.0 to 50.0 psid
MICRO SWITCH TYPE
-2: 10G mica silver contact*
-6: 10G phenolic gold contact
-M: 10C phenolic silver contact
OPTIONS
-AT: Aluminum tag
-PRESET: Preset
-ST: Stainless steel tag
DIAPHRAGM
MATERIAL
B: Buna-N
F: Flurosilicone*
N: Neoprene
S: Silicone
V: Fluroelastomer
*The 2F is standard
1950 -02 -2 S -AT
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
EXTERNAL
GROUND
[2] Ø17/64 [6.75] MOUNTING
HOLES EQUALLY SPACED ON
A 4-7/8 [123.83] B.C.
RANGE ADJUSTMENT SCREW
5-7/16
[138.13] 1/2 FEMALE NPT
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
VENT DRAIN
PLUG
CAPTIVE SCREW
1/8 FEMALE NPT
LOW PRESSURE CONNECTION
1-15/32 [37.30]
3/8 [9.53]
27/32 [21.43]
27/32
[21.43]
3-1/2 [88.90]
1-23/32 [43.64]
3/8 [9.53]
1/8 FEMALE NPT HIGH
PRESSURE CONNECTION
NOTE: 1950-02: 7-3/4˝ (196.9) DIA.
X 4-11/32˝ (110.3) DEPTH. FOR
COMPLETE DIMENSIONS REQUEST
DRAWING 28-700175-00 FROM
OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE
DEPARTMENT